Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
Name Execution Date							
Daniel S. Greene				06/29/2007			
Tracy M. Greene				06/29/2007			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA						
Name:	Name: BI Incorporated						
Street Address:	6400 Lookout Road						
City:	Boulder						
State/Country:	COLORADO						
Postal Code:	80301						
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1						
Property Ty	vpe		Number				
Patent Number: 6639		66395	16				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number: (303)265-9600							
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	3			
Phone:	7202664						
	Email. dramitor@rdclpiaw.com						
Correspondent Name: Douglas M. Hamilton							
Address Line 1: 8555 W. Belleview Ave. Address Line 2: G21 139							
Address Line 2:G21-139Address Line 4:Littleton, COLORADO 80123							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			BI-000400				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Douglas M. Hamilton				
Total Attachments: 2 source=executedAssig source=executedAssig							
500308476	PATENT 500308476 REEL: 019511 FRAME: 0553						

	US Patent Number: 6,639,516		Page 1 of 2
PATENT ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor:	ttor: Shaun Michael Copley	
	Title: PERSONAL TRACKING DEVICE		

WHEREAS, we, **Daniel S. Greene and Tracy M. Greene** ("Assignors"), residing at 109 Tupelo Drive, Greer, South Carolina 29651 own all right title and interest in United States Patent Number 6,639,516 entitled **PERSONAL TRACKING DEVICE**, and issued October 28, 2003 ("the Patent"); and

WHEREAS, **BI Incorporated**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Colorado, and having offices at 6400 Lookout Road, Boulder, Colorado 80301, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors collectively and individually assign, convey and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignors' entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent including any corresponding domestic applications (including divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part) and corresponding foreign patents and applications if any. Further, Assignors authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue additional and/or replacement Letters Patent or reexamination certificate or similar legal protection to the Assignee in the event a patent reexamination or patent reissue or equivalent thereof is pursued.

Assignors collectively and individually represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignors own all right, title and interest in the Patent.

Assignors collectively and individually represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that they have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. Assignors, Assignor's executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant.

		US Patent Number: 6,639,516	Page 2 of 2	
	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor: Shaun Michael Copley		
		Title: PERSONAL TRACKING D		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here below: Dated: $(q, 29, 67)$	unto set my hand and affixed my sea	al on the date indicated	
	CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT			
	STATE OF South Coaline			
	COUNTY OF Greenvile) SS.			
	Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary P	ublic, this a^{m}_{ay} day of	tine	
	2007.			
	the & Dais	_ <u>-</u>		
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:くて このイ	-		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here	wate set my hand and affixed my se	al on the date indicated	
	below:	curto set my hand and arrived my se		
	Dated: (23.67)	Tracy M. Greene	<u></u>	
	CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT	U		
	STATE OF South Contina)			
) SS.) COUNTY OF <u>Green</u>)	1h		
	Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary I	Public, this day of	June,	
	2007.			
<u> </u>	Notary Public			
	My Commission Expires: 5(22614			
	_ ·			

. \ PATENT REEL: 019511 FRAME: 0555

RECORDED: 07/04/2007